
I.S.G.A. Boys Premier National Championships  

4-piece 2020     

Results – UNDER 9 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Claremont Fan Court SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 1 Eden Marlow 9.40 8.80 9.35 8.80 36.35 1 =     

 2 Oscar Ingram 8.70 7.60 7.35 8.35 32.00 10       

 3 Joshua Martin 8.80 7.80 7.40 6.65 30.65 14       

 4 Rafferty Grier 8.60 8.00 6.70 7.50 30.80 13       

 5 Nate Bennett 8.40 7.50 6.70 7.65 30.25 15       

 6 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16 =     

  Total of top 4 35.50 32.20 30.80 32.30   130.80  3 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

St Faith’s SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 7 Jamie Leroy Faggin 8.90 7.50 9.15 8.05 33.60 7       

 8 Will Hatchett 9.50 8.10 8.75 8.35 34.70 5       

 9 Ollie Waters 9.40 8.90 8.95 9.10 36.35 1 =     

 10 Jake Toole 9.70 8.50 9.30 8.45 35.95 4       

 11 Kit Williams 9.80 9.20 9.10 7.95 36.05 3       

 12 spare 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16 =     

  Total of top 4 38.40 34.70 36.50 33.95   143.55  1 

 

 No.  Competitor Name     Indiv total Team 

Haberdashers' Aske's SV VV SF VF Score Pos Score Pos 

 13 Adam  Sjazman 8.80 8.10 7.35 7.25 31.50 12       

 14 Avi Sharma 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16 =     

 15 Dhruv Kanwar 9.40 8.00 7.80 7.50 32.70 8       

 16 Abbas Rajvani 9.30 8.20 7.15 7.60 32.25 9       

 17 Lucas Davis 8.70 8.50 7.30 7.20 31.70 11       

 18 Ethan Hill 9.20 8.10 8.80 8.35 34.45 6       

  Total of top 4 36.70 32.90 31.25 30.70   131.55  2 

 

 

UNDER 9 - Individual Total Positions 

No Name School Score Position 

1 Eden Marlow Claremont 36.35 1 = 

9 Ollie Waters St Faith's 36.35 1 = 

11 Kit Williams St Faith's 36.05 3   

10 Jake Toole St Faith's 35.95 4   

8 Will Hatchett St Faith's 34.70 5   



18 Ethan Hill Haberdashers' Aske's 34.45 6   

7 Jamie Leroy Faggin St Faith's 33.60 7   

15 Dhruv Kanwar Haberdashers' Aske's 32.70 8   

16 Abbas Rajvani Haberdashers' Aske's 32.25 9   

2 Oscar Ingram Claremont 32.00 10   

17 Lucas Davis Haberdashers' Aske's 31.70 11   

13 Adam  Sjazman Haberdashers' Aske's 31.50 12   

4 Rafferty Grier Claremont 30.80 13   

3 Joshua Martin Claremont 30.65 14   

5 Nate Bennett Claremont 30.25 15   
 

 

UNDER 9 Team Positions 

School Score Position 

St Faith's 143.55 1 

Haberdashers' Aske's 131.55 2 

Claremont 130.80 3 
 


